1995 and other federal securities laws. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the
Company’s distributions and the expected funding of purchased assets and anticipated borrowings. These forward-looking
statements are based upon Orchid Island Capital, Inc.’s present expectations, but these statements are not guaranteed to occur.
Investors should not place undue reliance upon forward-looking statements. For further discussion of the factors that could affect
outcomes, please refer to the “Risk Factors” section of the Company’s most recent Form 10-K and Quarterly Report on Form 10-
Q.

RMBS Valuation Characteristics
($ in
thousands)
   Realized   Realized
   Apr 2020   Feb - Apr  Modeled   Modeled

   Net   Weighted  CPR
2020
CPR   Interest   Interest

   %   Weighted   Average
(1-

Month)
(3-

Month)   Rate   Rate
  Current   Fair   of   Current  Average   Maturity   (Reported  (Reported  Sensitivity  Sensitivity

Type  Face   Value(1)   Portfolio  Price   Coupon   GWAC  Age  (Months)   in May)   in May)
(-50 BPS)

(2)
(+50 BPS)

(2)
Pass

Through
RMBS

Post Reset
ARM  $ 948  $ 980   0.03% $ 103.40   4.51%  4.96%  189   172   0.00%  0.00% $ (14) $ 21
Fixed Rate
CMO   161,117   172,794   5.34%  107.25   4.00%  4.40%  34   322   14.63%  12.33%  559   (734)
15yr 3.0   17,260   18,372   0.57%  106.44   3.00%  3.62%  3   174   0.72%  0.91%  106   (170)
15yr 3.5   33,967   36,519   1.13%  107.51   3.50%  3.96%  5   171   1.81%  3.09%  343   (430)
15yr 4.0   1,597   1,718   0.05%  107.56   4.00%  4.47%  24   145   94.21%  61.67%  21   (21)
15yr Total   52,824   56,609   1.75%  107.17   3.35%  3.86%  5   171   4.24%  4.15%  470   (621)
30yr 3.0   366,095   388,996   12.03%  106.26   3.00%  3.88%  4   352   7.05%  12.62%  2,605   (4,090)
30yr 3.5   1,254,354   1,366,043   42.25%  108.90   3.50%  4.03%  7   350   10.13%  7.69%  14,357   (19,658)
30yr 4.0   494,336   552,993   17.10%  111.87   4.00%  4.52%  14   342   10.74%  8.53%  6,571   (8,210)
30yr 4.5   346,526   387,775   11.99%  111.90   4.50%  5.00%  15   344   17.91%  15.90%  3,633   (4,248)
30yr 5.0   238,560   269,915   8.35%  113.14   5.00%  5.51%  23   333   23.82%  21.27%  2,797   (3,035)
30yr Total   2,699,871   2,965,722   91.73%  109.85   3.78%  4.36%  10   346   12.07%  10.61%  29,963   (39,241)
Total Pass
Through
RMBS   2,914,760   3,196,105   98.86%  109.65   3.79%  4.35%  12   342   12.06%  10.58%  30,978   (40,575)
Structured

RMBS
Interest-
Only
Securities   374,792   36,899   1.14%  9.85   4.00%  4.59%  70   277   32.33%  26.62%  (1,791)  3,094
Total
Structured
RMBS   374,792   36,899   1.14%  9.85   4.00%  4.59%  70   277   32.33%  26.62%  (1,791)  3,094
Total
Mortgage
Assets  $ 3,289,552  $3,233,004   100.00%   3.81%  4.38%  18   334   14.41%  12.62% $ 29,187  $ (37,481)

   Interest   Interest
  Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
  Notional   Period   Sensitivity  Sensitivity

Hedge  Balance   End
(-50 BPS)

(2)
(+50 BPS)

(2)
Eurodollar
Futures  $ (50,000) Dec-2021   $ (438) $ 438
TBA   (50,000) Jun-2020   (412)  537
Swaps   (625,000) Jun-2024   (13,500)  13,500
5-Year
Treasury

  (69,000) Jun-
2020(3)

   (2,089)  2,312

Futures
Swaptions   (500,000) Mar-2021   (312)  1,314
Hedge
Total  $(1,294,000)   $ (16,751) $ 18,101
Rate
Shock
Grand
Total   $ 12,436  $ (19,380)

(1) Amounts in the tables above include assets with a fair value of approximately $55.0 million purchased in April 2020, which settle in May 2020.
(2) Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are

calculated assuming constant LIBOR option-adjusted spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.
(3) Five year treasury futures contracts were valued at prices of $125.48 at April 30, 2020.  The market value of the short position was $86.6 million.